

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2631** be amended on page 3, in line 2, by striking all after "children"; by striking all in lines 3 and 4; in line 5, by striking "health services" and inserting "who are dentally underserved are targeted";

On page 4, in line 9, by striking "1,800" and inserting "1,600"; in line 38, by striking "six" and inserting "three";

On page 5, in line 8, by striking all after "children"; by striking all in lines 9 and 10; in line 11, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "who are dentally underserved are targeted";

On page 6, in line 12, by striking the period; in line 14, after "mobility;" by inserting "and"; by striking all in line 15; in line 16, by striking all before "other"; in line 20, after "are" by inserting "temporary or";

On page 7, following line 20, by inserting:

"(m) As used in this section, "dentally underserved" means a person who lacks resources to pay for medically necessary health care services and who meets the eligibility criteria for qualification as a medically indigent person established by the secretary of health and environment under K.S.A. 75-6120, and amendments thereto.";

On page 10, in line 25, after "(C)" by inserting "as part of"; in line 28, by striking the period and inserting a comma; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairperson